UNITED ASSOCIATION NATIONAL PENSION FUND CONTACT INFORMATION

Phone: 1-800-638-7442 (then use applicable extension # below)
Revised December 2025

QUESTIONS? WHO TO CONTACT

Participant is receiving monthly benefits: Tax
Withholding, Direct Deposit, Power of Attorney
for Pensioner; Lost or Stolen Pension Check

Accounting Department: Ext. 4738

Employer Contributions: Remittance Reports,
Contribution Rate Changes, Employer Refunds,
Member Inquiries for missing hours in the Plan
Year ending June 30, 2024, and the current fiscal
year.

Compliance Team:
Collective Bargaining Agreements and
Rate Increases

International Training Fund

Owner Participation

Employer Withdrawal Liability

Special Groups, Local Unions & Affiliated Funds
Participation

Contributions Group:

Local
1, C250

3—131 & 598
136 - 188

189 — 286, 353 &
671 - 760

290 — 344, 773
Do011, P010, GCDC
& WTDC

350, 354, 455 — 529
776, F441, 1441, T441
& W441

367 — 452, M421
& N421

533 — 597, 601 — 653
& 777 - 803

DC16
Adjustments

Gregg Claassen
Gary Mongold
Andrew Robertson

Antonie Clark-Baxter
Ruth Fultz

Ruth Fultz
Toleathia Green

Toria Smith

Arlette O’Reilly-Walker

Name
Gregg Claassen

PEERS Helpdesk
Sharon Boggs

Jason Hunt

PEERS Helpdesk

PEERS Help Desk

Evie Jackson

Kiven Robinson

Gary Mongold

Nikki Jones
Kiana Gaillard

Ext.
4603

3340
4394
4392

3340

3340

4385

4440

4425

4389
4321

4603
4425
4606

4459
4602

4602
4395

4462

4480

Page 1
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QUESTIONS? WHO TO CONTACT

Delinquent Employer Contributions, Member Delinquency Group:
it o mising hos i Ve g | e Name Bx.
’ ’ ’ 3-94, D011, PO10 Tamara Fuller 4320
98 - 247 LaChrisa Pernell 4375
248 - 502 Robert O’Neal 4683
1, 503 - 823, C250 Lauren Goodman 4412
DC16, GCDC, M421,
N421, F441, 1441,
T441, W441, WTDC
Employer Field Audits Toria Smith 4462
Reciprocal Disbursements, Reciprocal Reciprocity Group:
Reml'ttances, Rec1procrf11 Agregments, and how Last Name Split Name Ext.
they impact a Member’s Pension when he travels, - oon
. .. A-D Monique Edwards 4323
Member Reciprocal Inquiries
E-1I Bria Wadley 4476
J-—N Luz Romero 4310
O0-S Marianella Youhouse 4384
T-Z Darlene Plumb 4383
New Participants and Address Changes Naketa Mosley 4456
Application Processing, Mandatory Retirement Benefit Determination Group: Ext. 4726
Benefits, Post-Retirement Recalculations, Benefit
Calculations, Pre-Retirement Deaths
Pension Credit, Vesting, Accrued Benefits, Pension Services Group: Ext. 4729
Annual Statements, Pension Estimates, Domestic
Relations Orders, Appeals, Post Application
Inquiries
Initial Check Processing; Pensioner Deaths; Pension Payment Group: Ext. 4727
Beneficiary Designation Information, Inquiries
regarding return to work, Return to Work
(working pensioner) calculations of credit and
estimates for return to work
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