UNITED ASSOCIATION NATIONAL PENSION FUND CONTACT INFORMATION Phone: 1-800-638-7442 (then use applicable extension # below) Revised December 2025

QUESTIONS?	W	WHO TO CONTACT		
Participant is receiving monthly benefits: Tax Withholding, Direct Deposit, Power of Attorney for Pensioner; Lost or Stolen Pension Check	Accounting Department: Ext. 4738			
Employer Contributions: Remittance Reports, Contribution Rate Changes, Employer Refunds, Member Inquiries for missing hours in the Plan Year ending June 30, 2024, and the current fiscal year.	Contributions Group Local 1, C250	o: <u>Name</u> Gregg Claassen	<u>Ext.</u> 4603	
	3 – 131 & 598	PEERS Helpdesk	3340	
your.	136 - 188	Sharon Boggs	4394	
	189 – 286, 353 & 671 - 760	Jason Hunt	4392	
	290 – 344, 773 D011, P010, GCDC & WTDC	PEERS Helpdesk	3340	
	350, 354, 455 – 529 776, F441, L441, T441 & W441	PEERS Help Desk	3340	
	367 – 452, M421 & N421	Evie Jackson	4385	
	533 – 597, 601 – 653 & 777 - 803	Kiven Robinson	4440	
	DC16	Gary Mongold	4425	
	Adjustments	Nikki Jones Kiana Gaillard	4389 4321	
Compliance Team: Collective Bargaining Agreements and Rate Increases	Gregg Claassen Gary Mongold Andrew Robertson		4603 4425 4606	
International Training Fund	Antonie Clark-Baxter Ruth Fultz		4459 4602	
Owner Participation	Ruth Fultz Toleathia Green		4602 4395	
Employer Withdrawal Liability	Toria Smith		4462	
Special Groups, Local Unions & Affiliated Funds Participation	Arlette O'Reilly-Walke	r	4480	

UNITED ASSOCIATION NATIONAL PENSION FUND CONTACT INFORMATION

Phone: 1-800-638-7442 (then use applicable extension # below)

Revised December 2025

QUESTIONS?	WHO TO CONTACT			
Delinquent Employer Contributions, Member	Delinquency Group:			
Inquiries for missing hours in Plan Year ending June 30, 2023, or earlier Plan Years.	Local 3 - 94, D011, P010	<u>Name</u> Tamara Fuller	<u>Ext.</u> 4320	
	98 - 247	LaChrisa Pernell	4375	
	248 - 502	Robert O'Neal	4683	
	1, 503 - 823, C250 DC16, GCDC, M421, N421, F441, L441, T441, W441, WTDC	Lauren Goodman	4412	
Employer Field Audits	Toria Smith		4462	
Reciprocal Disbursements, Reciprocal Remittances, Reciprocal Agreements, and how they impact a Member's Pension when he travels, Member Reciprocal Inquiries	Reciprocity Group:			
	Last Name Split A – D	<u>Name</u> Monique Edwards	<u>Ext.</u> 4323	
Weinber Reciprocal inquiries	E-I	Bria Wadley	4476	
	J-N	Luz Romero	4310	
	O - S	Marianella Youhouse	4384	
	T - Z	Darlene Plumb	4383	
New Participants and Address Changes	Naketa Mosley		4456	
Application Processing, Mandatory Retirement Benefits, Post-Retirement Recalculations, Benefit Calculations, Pre-Retirement Deaths	Benefit Determination Group: Ext. 4726			
Pension Credit, Vesting, Accrued Benefits, Annual Statements, Pension Estimates, Domestic Relations Orders, Appeals, Post Application Inquiries	Pension Services Group: Ext. 4729			
Initial Check Processing; Pensioner Deaths; Beneficiary Designation Information, Inquiries regarding return to work, Return to Work (working pensioner) calculations of credit and estimates for return to work	Pension Payment Group: Ext. 4727		Ext. 4727	